O. 1239 (I)/2017 and Companies (Related Party Transactions 

and Maintenance of Related Records) Regulations, 2018 and other applicable laws, to approve and authorized the Company 

to / dispose of / sell the Company’s entire shareholding comprising 2,100,000 (Two Million One Hundred Thousand) shares 

(representing 100% of the issued and paid-up share capital)  in its wholly owned subsidiary, TPL Security Services (Private) 

Limited, to TPL Trakker Limited (a subsidiary of the Company) for an amount equivalent to the sum of PKR 140,430,666/- 

(Pak Rupees One Hundred Forty Million Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six Only). 

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 183 (3) (b) and 208 of the Companies Act, 2017 and other applicable laws, the 

Company be and is hereby authorized to dispose of / sell its entire shareholding comprising 2,100,000 (Two Million One 

Hundred Thousand) shares (representing 100% of the issued and paid-up share capital) in its wholly owned subsidiary, TPL 

Security Services (Private) Limited, to TPL Trakker Limited (a subsidiary of the Company) for an amount equivalent to the 

sum of PKR 140,430,666/- (Pak Rupees One Hundred Forty Million Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six 

Only).”  

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Chief Executive Officer, the Chief Financial Officer and the Company Secretary of the 

Company (“Authorized Persons”),  be and are hereby, jointly (any two), authorized and empowered to do and perform all

[...]

The Company seeks approval from its shareholders to pass the special resolution in respect of the special business stated in 

Agenda Item No. 3 of the notice approving sale of its entire shareholding in its subsidiary, TPL Security Services (Private) 

Limited (“TPL Security Services”), i.e. 2,100,000 (Two Million One Hundred Thousand) ordinary shares of TPL Security 

Services, constituting 100% of the issued and paid-up share capital of TPL Security Services, held by TPL Corp Limited, to 

TPL Trakker Limited, for an amount equivalent to the sum of PKR 140,430,666 (Pak Rupees One Hundred Forty Million 

Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six Only). The said consideration is to be paid through settlement of 

balances i.e. TPL Holding (Pvt.) Limited will settle its payable balance to TPL Trakker Limited with the receivable balance 

from TPL Corp Limited. Simultaneously, TPL Corp Limited will settle its receivable balance from TPL Trakker Limited (on

[...]

Hundred Thousand) shares (representing 100% of the issued 
and paid-up share capital)  in its wholly owned subsidiary, 

TPL Security Services (Private) Limited, to TPL Trakker 

Limited (a subsidiary of the Company) for an amount 
equivalent to the sum of PKR 140,430,666/- (Pak Rupees 

One Hundred Forty Million Four Hundred and Thirty 
Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Six). 

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to Section 183 (3) (b) and 

208 of the Companies Act, 2017 and other applicable laws, 

the Company be and is hereby authorized to dispose of / sell 
its entire shareholding comprising 2,100,000 (Two Million 

One Hundred Thousand) shares (representing 100% of the 

issued and paid-up share capital) in its wholly owned 
subsidiary, TPL Security Services (Private) Limited, to TPL 

Trakker Limited (a subsidiary of the Company) for an 

amount equivalent to the sum of PKR 140,430,666/- (Pak 
Rupees One Hundred Forty Million Four Hundred and 

Thirty Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Six).”  

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Chief Executive 

Officer, the Chief Financial Officer and the Company 

Secretary of the Company (“Authorized Persons”),  be and 
are hereby, jointly any two, authorized and empowered to do 

and perform all such acts, deeds, matters and things, as may